Ford Foundation and MacArthur Foundation are the limited 
partners of E4I, which is controlled by Equity for Impact GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company wholly owned by Calvert 
Impact Capital, as E4I’s general partner.  Ford Foundation and MacArthur Foundation collectively committed seven million, five 
hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000) to E4I. 

 ImpactAssets Funded Guarantee L.P. (IAFGLP): In 2016, Calvert Impact Capital created a limited partnership with ImpactAssets, 
Inc. (“ImpactAssets”), a 501(c)(3) and Maryland corporation, called ImpactAssets Funded Guarantee L.P. (“IAFGLP”).

[...]

ImpactAssets is the majority limited partner of IAFGLP, which is controlled by The Funded Guarantee GP, LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability company wholly owned by Calvert Impact Capital, as IAFGLP’s general partner and minority limited partner.  
ImpactAssets contributed assets of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) in the form of Notes to IAFGLP, of which six million 
dollars ($6,000,000) was repaid in 2024 and converted into Community Investment Notes directly held by ImpactAssets.  In 
addition, beginning in 2010, Calvert Impact Capital commenced a multi-year process to transfer all assets from the Calvert